No.IGP/DD/2012-13/1060 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Moti-Daman.

Dated: 13/06/2012

ORDER

Consequent upon transfer of Shri E.J. Rosario, ASP, Daman to Silvassa, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli is pleased to order that Shri Kapoor Singh, SDPO, Daman shall look after the charge of DDO/Police and Fire and Emergency Services, Daman and Police Modernization Scheme for Daman in addition to his own duties, without any extra remuneration.

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu And Dadra & Nagar Haveli,

m (P.S.JANI) Addl. Secretary (Pers.)

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 4. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 5. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and DNH.
- 6. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Secretary (Transport), Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 9. The Concerned Department, Daman & Diu./DNH
- 10. Shri Kapoor Singh, SDPO, Daman.
- 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 12. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the Administration Website.
 - 13. The Asstt. Director, (OL), Secretariat, Daman..for translation into Hindi.
 - 14. The Asstt. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
 - 15. Guard File/Office Copy.